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PLEASE SEND COMPLETED REPORT TO: g _
Bureau of Gambling Control Bureau of Gambling
P. 0. Box 168024 | Print Form I [ Save Form | ' Reset Fﬁiﬁ'r:'i.‘IJ?
Sacramento, CA 95816-8024 = s

Phone: 916-830-1700

Raffle Report Period: [] Season or m Calendar Year Dates: J anu ary l i 20 Do) - Dec ember 31 , 2023
Eligible Organization's Name: S harks Foundathion

Eligible Organization's Registration Number: —1 7 - O 37 4‘ O (0 a

Pursuant to Penal Code section 320.6, subdivision (0)(13)(A), once registered, an eligible organization shall file with the Department of
Justice, each season or year thereafter, a report that includes all of the following information. Pursuant to Penal Code section 320.6,
subdivision (0)(13)(B), failure to submit the seasonal or annual report shall be grounds for denial of an annual registration and for the
imposition of penalties under Government Code section 12591.1.

" -

Total numbrf raffles conducted 1 5 The gross receipts generated from the sale of ¥ - 7 2 OO | - |
season or calendar year. /T raffle tickets for the season or calendar year. \ﬂ { .

The average per raffle gross receipts

generated from the sale of raffle tickets for H 8 ‘ 4’4 % . % ﬂ iod Wt ﬂ \ q O i l O O ‘ 00

the season or calendar year including any prize that was not claimed.

The average per-raffle prize total for the

season or calendar year, including any prize \H 4— | a a A‘- 4 4— 4— ;Zeszgzzioéarlggi(n\g:f;;;rc-:laimed, if any, during H & a Iq 5 5 . OO

that was not claimed.

For each raffle in which the raffle prize was not claimed, list the name of the eligible recipient organization that received the prize (attach additional sheets, if needed).

QAA-05-008 . 2[20/32a2  Sharks Foundation evize = § 3,035 Total=§7270
A~ 05- 014 3lis1aa  Scienfific Adventuyes for Girls Prize - & 3ib75 Totul=§ 1350
A2~ 06-01§ 4/02/232 Sharks Found aton Prize=85,110 Total=§ (0,220

22~ 05-042 /18] 22 Upited Serwie orqanizaTons Pyize =8 4,455  Total= ¥ 2410
2 - 05 -043 12 /R0[/ QR ghovks Foundation  Pyize=§ 21235 Total=§ 4,470

A2- 05-044 12 /22/22  Sharks Foundation  Pyizes §3,u45  Total=§ 7,290
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SECTION 2: COST RELATED INFORMATION

Provide a total of the direct costs of conducting the raffles for:

Labor Consulting Software Marketing

Raffle Equipment

§239,037 .31 | NV/A H2,2L.93 N /A

§44, b2l .70

Provide a schedule of vendors used to operate the raffles and total payments made to each vendor.
Attach additional sheets if needed.)

Amount Paid

SEE APPENDIX A (atached )

§ $3%,025.9%
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Gross Receipts
Benefitting Organization (Eligible Organization or Eligible Generated by

Event ID# Recipient Organization) the Sale of
Raffle Tickets

Amour)t E?Ch Winning Ticket Pnze‘Status
Organization Number (Claimed/
Received Unclaimed)

Registered Event Date

SEE APPENDIX R (aftached)

CERTIFICATION

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing information is true, correct, and complete.
First Name Last Name Middle Initial

Fiduciary's Printed Name H o\~ 24l H Doy @@_ C

Fiduciary's Signature: &(g\ "~ M\ Date: [ - 3] 2023

N — N S
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Privacy Notice on Data Collection Forms
As Required by Civil Code § 1798.17

Collection and Use of Personal Information

The Division of Law Enforcement, Bureau of Gambling Control in the Department of Justice collects the information requested on this form
as authorized by California Penal Code section 320.6. The Bureau uses this information to establish grounds for the license, permit or
other approval indicated on this application form. In addition, any personal information collected by state agencies is subject to the
limitations in the Information Practices Act and state policy. The Department of Justice's general privacy policy is available at http://oag.
ca.gov/privacy-policy.

Providing Personal Information
All the personal information requested in this form must be provided.

Access to Your Information
You may review the records maintained by the Division of Law Enforcement, Bureau of Gambling Control in the Department of Justice that
contain your personal information as permitted by the Information Practices Act. (See below for contact information.)

Possible Disclosure of Personal Information
In order to process your application, we may need to share the information you give us with law enforcement or regulatory agencies.

The information you provide may also be disclosed in the following circumstances:

With other persons or agencies where necessary to perform their legal duties, and their use of your information is compatible and
complies with state law, such has for investigations or for licensing, certification, or regulatory purposes;

To another government agency as required by state or federal law.

Contact Information

For questions about this notice or access to your records, you may contact the Special Agent Supervisor of Special Programs at the
Department of Justice, Bureau of Gambling Control, at P. O. Box 168024, Sacramento, CA 95816-8024, (916) 830-1700 or e-mail at
GamblingControl@doj.ca.gov



mailto:GamblingControl@doj.ca.gov
https://ca.gov/privacy-policy
http://oag

APPENDIX A

BUMP
DATE DESCRIPTION COST NOTES
20 ea tablets,
January Equipment fee and raffle fee 5,018.50 . A
printers, cc readers
20 ts,
February Equipment fee and raffle fees 5,677.20 ) S
printers, cc readers
t
March Equipment fee and raffle fees 6,106.30 ; 20 eatablets,
printers, cc readers
20 ea tablet
April Equipment fee and raffle fees 6,863.70 . e
printers, cc readers
20 ea tablets
May, June, July, t Equi tF 9,000. . ’
ay, June, July, Augus quipment Fees 000.00 bririters, cereaders
Qeat a
September Equipment fee and raffle fees 450.80 g 2 e vt
printers, cc readers
20 t
October Equipment fee and raffle fees 3,147.20 X o bt
printers, cc readers
13 Pax, 5t ]
November Equipment fee and raffle fees 5,292.70 o able_ts <
readers, 5 printers
5 tab 5
December Equipment fee and raffle fees 3,065.30 A8 by, te'ts, e
readers, 5 printers
HOLOGRAM
DATE DESCRIPTION COST Qry/PPU
11/10/2022 Activation (10 PAX) $6.30 10 PAX
11/14/2022 data reload/outstanding balance $5.34 10 PAX
11/18/2022 data reload $5.00 10 PAX
11/22/2022 data reload $5.00 10 PAX
11/25/2022 data reload $5.00 10 PAX
11/26/2022 data reload $5.00 10 PAX
11/26/2022 data reload $5.00 10 PAX
11/27/2022 data reload $5.00 10 PAX
11/28/2022 data reload $10.00 10 PAX
11/29/2022 data reload $10.00 10 PAX
12/2/2022 data reload $50.00 10 PAX
12/6/2022 data reload $50.00 10 PAX
12/6/2022 data reload $129.00 10 PAX
12/8/2022 3 SIM activations $2.10 13 PAX
12/23/2022 data reload $50.00 13 PAX

VERIZON




DATE DESCRIPTION COST QTY/PPU

11.2.21 Cellular $732.20 20 devices

12.29.21 Cellular $311.48 20 devices

1.28.22 Cellular $481.92 20 devices

2.28.22 Cellular $481.92 20 devices

3.31.22 Cellular $481.92 20 devices

4.30.22 Cellular $481.92 20 devices

5.21.22 Deactivation Credit -5158.62 20 devices

01.04.2023 Cellular $247.10 20 devices

01.12.2023 Credit Received -$35.65 20 devices

STAFFING (sellers)

DATE DESCRIPTION COST QTY/PPU
Tuesday, January 11, 2022 Wages - no incentives $ 692.55 10
Thursday, January 13, 2022 Wages and Incentives $ 857.40 12
Saturday, January 15, 2022 Wages and Incentives $ 757.05 9
Monday, January 17, 2022 Wages - no incentives $ 720.90 11
Saturday, January 22, 2022 Wages and Incentives $ 786.60 10
Monday, February 14, 2022 Wages - no incentives $ 421.20 6
Thursday, February 17, 2022 Wages - no incentives $ 704.70 11
Sunday, February 20, 2022 Wages - no incentives $ 745.20 11
Thursday, February 24, 2022 Wages and Incentives $ 896.70 13
Saturday, February 26, 2022 Wages and Incentives $ 1,075.20 11
Sunday, February 27, 2022 Wages - no incentives $ 899.10 13
Saturday, March 5, 2022 Wages and Incentives $ 965.70 11
Saturday, March 12, 2022 Wages and Incentives $ 844.05 12
Tuesday, March 15, 2022 Wages and Incentives $ 695.40 10
Friday, March 18, 2022 Wages - no incentives $ 805.95 12
Sunday, March 20, 2022 Wages and Incentives $ 638.70 10
Saturday, March 26, 2022 Wages and Incentives $ 842.55 10
Saturday, April 2, 2022 Wages and Incentives $ 716.55 9
Tuesday, April 5, 2022 Wages - no incentives $ 660.15 10
Thursday, April 7, 2022 Wages - no incentives $ 745.20 12
Tuesday, April 19, 2022 Wages - no incentives $ 810.00 12
Thursday, April 21, 2022 Wages - no incentives $ 895.05 14
Saturday, April 23, 2022 Wages and Incentives $ 1,296.90 12
Tuesday, April 26, 2022 Wages and Incentives $ 1,008.45 15
Sunday, September 25, 2022 Wages and Incentives $ 521.25 7
Tuesday, September 27, 2022  |Wages - no incentives $ 546.75 8
Friday, October 14, 2022 Wages and Incentives $ 750.00 7
Saturday, October 15, 2022 Wages and Incentives $ 988.80 9
Tuesday, October 25, 2022 Wages and Incentives $ 559.20 6
Thursday, October 27, 2022 Wages - no incentives $ 441.15 6
Saturday. October 29, 2022 Wages and Incentives $ 735.75 8
Tuesday, November 1, 2022 Wages - no incentives $ 628.20 8
Thursday, November 3, 2022 Wages - no incentives $ 632.70 8
Saturday, November 5, 2022 Wages and Incentives $ 693.75 5
Thursday, November 17, 2022  |Wages and Incentives $ 1,018.50 12




Saturday, November 19, 2022 _ |Wages and Incentives $ 1015650 7
Monday, November 21, 2022 Wages - no incentives $ 886.50 12
Friday, November 25, 2022 Wages and Incentives $ 1,189.50 9
Sunday, November 27, 2022 Wages and Incentives $ 534.00 6
Wednesday, December 7, 2022 |Wages and Incentives $ 880.50 11
Tuesday, December 13, 2022 Wages and Incentives $ 775.13 10
Sunday, December 18, 2022 Wages and Incentives $ 770.25 9
Tuesday, December 20, 2022 Wages - no incentives $ 832.13 11
Thursday, December 22, 2022  [Wages and Incentives $ 852.00 11
Thursday, December 29, 2022  |Wages and Incentives $ 904.50 11

_ TOTAL COSTS:

' § 83,625.94




APPENDIX B

atio 0 Org
Date Bene eip 2
ant 1D calUad he
22-05-001 Tuesday, January 11, 2022 Sharks Foundation $ 5,090.00 | $ 2,545.00 2864946063 Yes
22-05-002 Thursday, January 13, 2022 Sharks Foundation $ 6,870.00 | § 3,435.00 1533744015 Yes
22-05-003 Saturday, January 15, 2022 Resource Area for Teaching $ 10,000.00 [ §  5,000.00 2100425020 Yes
22-05-004 Monday, January 17, 2022 Community School of Music & Arts $ 6,790.00 | $§  3,395.00 | 2552905068 Yes
22-05-005 Saturday, January 22, 2022 Reading Partners $ 10,800.00 | $  5,400.00 1914609020 Yes
22-05-006 Monday, February 14, 2022 Sharks Foundation $ 497000 | $ 2,485.00 2102105015 Yes
22-05-007 Thursday, February 17, 2022 Sharks Foundation $ 5230.00| § 2,615.00 2560881003 Yes
22-05-008 Sunday, February 20, 2022 Sharks Foundation $ 7,270.00 | $ 3,635.00 1906975004 No
22-05-009 Thursday, February 24, 2022 Sharks Foundation $ 7,500.00 | $ 3,750.00 1566300005 Yes
22-05-010 Saturday, February 26, 2022 Positive Coaching Alliance $ 16,410.00 | $ 8,205.00 2436857050 Yes
22-05-011 Sunday, February 27, 2022 Sharks Foundation $ 7,580.00 | $ 3,790.00 3015729011 Yes
22-05-012 Saturday, March 5, 2022 Special Olympics Northern CA $ 12,740.00 | $  6,370.00 1233306291 Yes
22-05-013 Saturday, March 12, 2022 Sharks Foundation $ 10,230.00 | $ 5,115.00 1637949031 Yes
22-05-014 Tuesday, March 15, 2022 Scientific Adventures for Girls $ 7,350.00 | $ 3,675.00 2256317051 No
22-05-015 Friday, March 18, 2022 Sharks Foundation $ 5990.00 | $ 2,995.00 2256317051 Yes
22-05-016 Sunday, March 20, 2022 Sharks Foundation $ 7,090.00 | $ 3,545.00 1320293019 Yes
22-05-017 Saturday, March 26, 2022 Sharks Foundation $ 11,690.00 | $ 5,845.00 1251482064 Yes
22-05-018 Saturday, April 2, 2022 Sharks Foundation $ 10,220.00 | $ 5,110.00 2252991014 No
22-05-019 Tuesday, April 5, 2022 Sharks Foundation $ 5,150.00 | 2,575.00 3009888012 Yes
22-05-020 Thursday, April 7, 2022 Sharks Foundation 3 6,750.00 | $ 3,375.00 1285168010 Yes
22-05-021 Tuesday, April 19, 2022 Sharks Foundation $ 5690.00 | $ 2,845.00 | 2225572046 Yes
22-05-022 Thursday, April 21, 2022 Sharks Foundation $ 6,990.00 | $ 3,495.00 1897454050 Yes
22-05-023 Saturday, April 23, 2022 Loved Twice $ 21,080.00 | $§ 10,540.00 1263179054 Yes
22-05-024 Tuesday, April 26, 2022 Sharks Foundation $ 10,030.00 | $ 5,015.00 2125887046 Yes
22-05-025 Sunday, September 25, 2022 Spark Promise $ 4,000.00 | $ 2,000.00 2347741010 Yes
22-05-026 Tuesday, September 27, 2022 Spark Promise $ 2,440.00 | $ 1,220.00 1031924056 Yes
22-05-027 Friday, October 14, 2022 Sharks Foundation $ 12,190.00 | $ 6,095.00 2304310026 Yes
22-05-028 Saturday, October 15, 2022 Boys & Girls Clubs of Silicon Valley $ 12,720.00 | $ 6,360.00 1392055024 Yes
22-05-029 Tuesday, October 25, 2022 Tenacious Group $ 6,250.00 | $ 3,125.00 658808020 Yes
22-05-030 Thursday, October 27, 2022 Sharks Foundation $ 4,810.00 | $ 2,405.00 1327085037 Yes
22-05-031 Saturday. October 29, 2022 Vision to Learn $ 8,950.00 | $ 4,475.00 2380784038 Yes
22-05-032 Tuesday, November 1, 2022 Sharks Foundation $ 4,850.00 | $ 2,425.00 1858326066 Yes
22-05-033 Thursday, November 3, 2022 Sharks Foundation $ 4,290.00 | $ 2,145.00 1932383088 Yes
22-05-034 Saturday, November 5, 2022 Latinas Contra Cancer $ 9,410.00 | $ 4,705.00 1805951052 Yes
22-05-035 Thursday, November 17, 2022 American Cancer Society $ 12,290.00 | $ 6,145.00 2848888077 Yes
22-05-036 Saturday, November 19, 2022 Dec My Room $ 14,730.00 | $ 7,365.00 2921600041 Yes
22-05-037 Monday, November 21, 2022 Sharks Foundation $ 6,470.00 | $ 3,235.00 3087173077 Yes
22-05-038 Friday, November 25, 2022 There With Care of the Bay Area $ 17,300.00 | $ 8,650.00 2639952140 Yes
22-05-039 Sunday, November 27, 2022 Jacob's Heart Children's Cancer Support Services $ 6,270.00 | $  3,135.00 | 3203414023 Yes
22-05-040 Wednesday, December 7, 2022 Family Giving Tree $ 8,300.00 | $ 4,150.00 3367040041 Yes
22-05-041 Tuesday, December 13, 2022 Sharks Foundation $ 5,170.00 | $ 2,585.00 2989477017 Yes
92-05-082 United Service Organizations, Incorporated (USO No
Sunday, December 18, 2022 NorCal) $ 8,910.00 | $ 4,455.00 3025557004
22-05-043 Tuesday, December 20, 2022 Sharks Foundation $ 4,470.00 | $ 2,235.00 3093281053 No
22-05-044 Thursday, December 22, 2022 Sharks Foundation $ 7.290.00 | $ 3,645.00 2765517009 No
22-05-045 Thursday, December 29, 2022 Sharks Foundation $ 9,580.00 | $ 4,790.00 3367615060 Yes
$

TOTAL GROSS RECEIPTS:

380,200.00






